IEGEx CeÉificate
of Gonformity
I
:
I
I,,-.,"-l
I
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

NC = Normal Closed SPST = Single-Pole Single-Throw
NE = Normal Energized SPDT = Single-Pole Double-Throw
Type Code
Repeater Poìler Supply type D501 1., D501 1*-xxx
Repeater Power Supply type D5014., D5014*-xxx
Po\4ered lsolating Driver type D5020', D5020*-xxx
Switch/ProximityDetectorRepeater type D5030.,D5030*-xxx
Switch/ProximityDetectorRepeater type D5031-,D5031*-xxx
Switch/ProximityDetectorRepeater type D5032*,D5032.-xxx
Switch/Proximity lnterface type D5034., D5034*-xxx
Digital Output type D5048S, D5048s-xxx, D5049S, D5049s-xxx
Relay Output Module type D5090S, D5090s-xxx, D509'1S, D5091s-xxx
Relay Output [4odule type D5290S, D5290s-xxx, D5291S, D5291s-xxx
Relay Output l/lodule type D5293S, D5293s-xxx, D5294S, D5294s-xxx
In the full designalion the "*" is replaced by letters marking detaìls of construction as follo\Às:
S = single channel S-xxx = single channel
D = dual channel D-xxx = dual channel
(Option'xxx'= non Ex -relevant details offunction)
Eru IECEx Certif icate
of Conformity
) orrnn
CeÉificate No.: IECEX BVS 10.0072X
Annex
Page 3 of 10
Ratings:
I Non intrinsically safe circuits
1,1 Power supply
DIN Rail lsolator
Voltage
D C M A C M wl
D50'11S, D5011S-xxx 24 250 <1 .35
D501'1D, D5011D-xxx 24 250 4.90
D50145, D5014s-xxx, 24 250 <1.35
D5014D, D5014D-xxx 24 250 <2.70
D5020S, D5020s-xxx, 24 250 <1.00
D5020D, D5020D-xxx 24 250 <2.00
D5030S, D5030s-xxx 24 250 <0.50
D5030D, D5030D-xxx 24 250 <1.00
D5031S, D5031S-xxx 24 250 <0.35
D5031D, D5031D-xxx 24 250 <0.70
D5032S, D5032S-xxx 250 <0.50
D5032D, D5032D-xxx 24 250 <1.00
D5034S, D5034s-xxx, 24 250 <0.40
D5034D, D5034D-xxx 24 250 <0.80
D5048S, D5048S-xxx 24 250 <1.80
D5049S, D5049s-xxx 24 250 <1.80
D5090S, D5090s-xxx,
D5091S, D5091S-xxx 24 <1.20
D5290S, D5290s-xxx,
D529'1S, D529fS-xxx 24 4.00
D5293S, D5293S-xxx 24 <2.00
D5294S, D5294s-xxx 24 N / A =2.70
Remark:
N /A = not applicable
trB IECEx Certif icate
of Conformity
Single channel;
contact ratinq
Device D5090. 1D5091.D5290" I D5291
Terminals
contact status when the
relay is enercized
7-A 7-8 13-14 | 13-14
open 9-10 9 - 1 0 ' 1 3 -  1 5  1 1 3 - 1 5
rated AC voltaoe 250 V 250 V
rated AC currenl 1 0  A
rated AC Power '1000 vA 2500 vA
rated DC voltaoe 250 V 2s0 v
rated DC Curreni 1 0 A r
rated DC Power 120 W 300 w
Am bie nt lem Derature ranoe -40 "c < T, < +70'c
Remark:
)1 7+9 common circuit